GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2724
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010

RUNNING OF TRAINS ON RADIO FREQUENCY
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to run passenger trains on the waves of digital radio frequency;

(b) if so, the details thereof with its advantages;

(c) the time by which it is likely to be introduced;

(d) whether the Railways are also considering to implement European Train Protection System and Level-2 Technique; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and time by which this technique is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) &(c): Do not arise.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.
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